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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

Head Teacher’s News: 
 
Congratulations to Year 
5  who achieved 100%     
attendance for 3 1/2 
weeks in January!  This 
is an amazing     
achievement which they 
have  continued into  
February with another 
100% attendance this 
week!                 Well done Year 5! 

School News: 

Year 2 Hancock Museum 

Year 2 enjoyed their 
trip to the Hancock 
Museum this week 
despite being stuck 
on the motorway due 
to an accident.  The 
accident on the     
motorway prevented 
the bus from getting to the Synagogue which was 
disappointing.  The children’s behaviour was         
impeccable throughout the day as usual. 

Football Festival 

Well done to our Year 3/4 Footballers.  They all    
enjoyed participating in a Football Festival at the 
Alun Armstrong Centre last week.  The children 
played really well and came away with a badge to 
commemorate their day. 

Sports Leaders 

A big thank you to the Year 5/6 Sports Leaders for 
cold but super leadership sessions.  I know you all 
have enjoyed it and are looking forward to more 
leadership opportunities. 

Star of the Week - 3rd February 2017 
  
   
Reception -   Alfie 
Class 1 -   James 
Class 2 -   Aylar-Rose 
Class 3 -   Harrison 
Class 4 -   Morgan 
Class 5 -   Dylan 
Class 6 -   Lara 
 

Star of the Week - 10th February 2017 
 

Reception -  Brooke 
Class 1 -  Bethany 
Class 2 -  Mylee 
Class 3 -  Tyler-Jay 
Class 4 -  Whole Class 
Class 5 -  Elle 
Class 6 -  Luke 
        

Diary Dates:  
   
W/c 13th Feb - Safer Internet Week 
 

School closes Friday 17th February 
Re opens Monday 27th February   

 
Wed 1st March - Theatre group perform                     
    ‘Jungle Book’ 
Fri 3rd March - Year 3 Family Cooking 
 
Fri 10th March - Reception visit Discovery      
    Museum - Newcastle 
Mon 13th March - Year 4 residential trip to York 
 
Tues 14th March - Year 3/4 Gymnastics 
 
Fri 17th March - Year 3 Family Cooking 
    Year 5 Viking Workshop 
Tues 21st March - Year 5 London trip 
 
Fri 24th March - Year 3 Family Cooking 
 
Fri 31st March - Year 3 Oriental Museum Trip 
 

School closes Friday 7th April 
Re Opens  Monday 24th April 

 

Once a week, take a peek! 
 
Head lice are extremely common.  Please could you 
keep checking your child’s hair and treat them      
accordingly. For more info please check  
www.onceaweektakeapeek.com which has some 
great advice for parents on head lice. 
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